
Extended List Price Extended Price

USD USD

Year 1  24,979 24,979 24,979

Year 2  22,858 22,858 22,858

Year 3  22,858 22,858 22,858

Maintenance Subtotal 70,695 70,695

1 USB102401-FDR 4GB USB flash memory stick

2 ES3599021-PDU ES3000 C13-C14, PDU, 12AMP, 6.5 FT, 2

1 ES3503011-SMC ES3/35xx G3 iDRAC7 Express

1 ES3503012-SMC ES3/35xx G3 vFlash SD Slot Filler

6 ES3500022-DSK ES3/35xx 300GB 15K RPM SA SCSI 6GBPS 

2.5IN HP HD

2 ES3599131-DSK 300GB 10K SAS,6G,2.5,HP

1 ES3534031-RAD ES3/3530T G3 PERC H710p Adapter RAID 

Controller, 1GB NV Cache

1 ES3599171-PCE ES3000 LPe12000 8GB Single FC HBA

1 ES3534122-RAD ES3/3530T G3 RAID 1+Unconfigured RAID for 

H710P/H710/H310 (2 SAS + 1-30 HDDs)

1 ES3599181-PCE ES3000 LPe12002 8GB Dual FC HBA

1 ES3503003-PCE ES3/35xx G3 Broadcom 5720 DP 1Gb NIC

1 RCK1020021-FRS ES3000 42Ux19x42 Rack With Doors and 

Sides, Ground Ship

1 RCK1020011-REQ 42Ux19x42 custom service flag

1 WPR3440003-NBD ACC:42U Rack Warranty 3 YRS.

2 CBL17103-5 Cable: 5m Fiber OM3 10GbE 50/125 LC-LC

2 UET3306433-PDU ES3000 20A, 240V, L6-20P/13 x C13 PDU

1 SYS460-HNK Acc: Libra 460 Trigger Style

1 ES70004-SUI Rack mounted keyboard, mouse and monitor 

shelf

4 RCK1020012-FP 1U Filler Panel,Steel

9 RCK1020032-FP 3U Filler Panel,Steel

1 PCI9430231-PCE PCIe x4, 2-port SCSI JBOD

1 ALP652-FAS Removable 30-Cartridge ACL, single LTO5 HP 

drive, FC-AL

1 CBL17103-5 Cable: 5m Fiber OM3 10GbE 50/125 LC-LC

1 OSM1000-PRC PWR CORD:IEC320-C13/C14

1 WUL3534121-WWP ES3000 3530T G3 3yr 7x24x4 Warranty 

Upgrade

1 LM46016-R2 Libra 460,Rack,16 bays,2 Quad-Cores, 64GB 

Memory

Hardware Subtotal 0 0

1 DSS5100-ADM FILE MGT:EOM 10 DDA Designer/Web 

Assistant

1 CSS10460-CP IOE Comp Pkg 64 Bit English

1 CS10-OS9 Ops Sentinel Add-On Pkg 0 0 ETP36 0

1 CSS10460-8 IOE 40/972 185,213 162,987 ETP36 162,987 22,226

1 CSL10460-8 Image Enabler40/972 42,130 37,074 ETP36 37,074 5,056

1 CS10-END IOE Encryption Opt US 0 0 ETP36 0

1 CSP1040-DI2 Ent Database Svr Inquiry 8,376 7,371 ETP36 7,371 1,005

1 CSP1040-DB1 DataMgt:dbaTools - Analyzer 6,579 5,790 ETP36 5,790 789

Software Subtotal 242,298 213,222 29,076

1 DSU500-ADM SUBSCRN: EOM DDA DESIGNER/WEB 

ASSISTANT SUBSCRIPTION

2,904 2,556 ALC36 2,556 348

1 CSU10460-8 SSU Scrn 40/972 30,965 27,249 ETP36 27,249 3,716

1 CSU1040-DB1 Subscrn:dbaTOOLS Analyzer 4,029 3,546 ETP36 3,546 483

SSU Subtotal 37,898 33,351 4,547

Configuration Total 350,891 317,268 33,623

Extended List Price Extended Price Discount 

Amount Qty Style Description

Unit Price

Customer Supplied

Software :

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

SSU :

City of Columbus Development Libra 460  (ID: 377579)

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Discount 

Amount USD

 Maintenance: 

Maintenance Level (HW and SW) :  24x7 4 Hour Response for 3 years

Hardware :

Customer Supplied

Qty Style Description

Unit Price

City of Columbus Production Libra 460 (ID: 377578)

31-Mar-17

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City of Columbus Libra 460 Production and Development - 36 Month Extension, 1/1/2018 through 12/31/2020  (ID: 166577)



USD USD

Year 1  15,033 15,033 15,033

Year 2  12,912 12,912 12,912

Year 3  12,912 12,912 12,912

Maintenance Subtotal 40,857 40,857

1 USB102401-FDR 4GB USB flash memory stick

1 ES3503003-PCE ES3/35xx G3 Broadcom 5720 DP 1Gb NIC

1 ES3599181-PCE ES3000 LPe12002 8GB Dual FC HBA

2 ES3599021-PDU ES3000 C13-C14, PDU, 12AMP, 6.5 FT, 2

1 ES3534031-RAD ES3/3530T G3 PERC H710p Adapter RAID 

Controller, 1GB NV Cache

6 ES3500022-DSK ES3/35xx 300GB 15K RPM SA SCSI 6GBPS 

2.5IN HP HD

2 ES3599131-DSK 300GB 10K SAS,6G,2.5,HP

1 ES3599171-PCE ES3000 LPe12000 8GB Single FC HBA

1 ES3503011-SMC ES3/35xx G3 iDRAC7 Express

1 ES3503012-SMC ES3/35xx G3 vFlash SD Slot Filler

1 ES3534122-RAD ES3/3530T G3 RAID 1+Unconfigured RAID for 

H710P/H710/H310 (2 SAS + 1-30 HDDs)

1 RCK1020021-FRS ES3000 42Ux19x42 Rack With Doors and 

Sides, Ground Ship

1 RCK1020011-REQ 42Ux19x42 custom service flag

2 UET3306433-PDU ES3000 20A, 240V, L6-20P/13 x C13 PDU

2 CBL17103-5 Cable: 5m Fiber OM3 10GbE 50/125 LC-LC

1 ES70004-SUI Rack mounted keyboard, mouse and monitor 

shelf

1 SYS460-HNK Acc: Libra 460 Trigger Style

4 RCK1020012-FP 1U Filler Panel,Steel

9 RCK1020032-FP 3U Filler Panel,Steel

1 PCI9430231-PCE PCIe x4, 2-port SCSI JBOD

1 ALP652-FAS Removable 30-Cartridge ACL, single LTO5 HP 

drive, FC-AL

1 CBL17103-5 Cable: 5m Fiber OM3 10GbE 50/125 LC-LC

1 OSM1000-PRC PWR CORD:IEC320-C13/C14

1 WPR3440003-NBD ACC:42U Rack Warranty 3 YRS.

1 WUL3534121-WWP ES3000 3530T G3 3yr 7x24x4 Warranty 

Upgrade

1 LM46016-R2 Libra 460,Rack,16 bays,2 Quad-Cores, 64GB 

Memory

Hardware Subtotal 0 0

1 CS10-OS9 Ops Sentinel Add-On Pkg 0 0 ETP36 0

1 CSS10460-CP IOE Comp Pkg 64 Bit English

1 DSS5100-ADM FILE MGT:EOM 10 DDA Designer/Web 

Assistant

1 SDK10460-8 SDK 40/972 92,606 81,493 ETP36 81,493 11,113

1 SDL10460-8 SDK Image Enabler40/972 21,065 18,537 ETP36 18,537 2,528

1 CS10-END IOE Encryption Opt US 0 0 ETP36 0

Software Subtotal 113,671 100,030 13,641

1 DSU500-ADM SUBSCRN: EOM DDA DESIGNER/WEB 

ASSISTANT SUBSCRIPTION

2,904 2,556 ALC36 2,556 348

1 SDU10460-8 SSU Scrn SDK 40/972 15,482 13,624 ETP36 13,624 1,858

SSU Subtotal 18,386 16,180 2,206

Configuration Total 172,914 157,067 15,847

Proposal Total 523,805 474,335 49,470

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

SSU :

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Software :

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Customer Supplied

Discount 

Amount USD

 Maintenance: 

Maintenance Level (HW and SW) :  24x7 4 Hour Response for 3 years

Hardware :

Customer Supplied

Qty Style Description


